FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

2/28/00

03-30-2000

101302658

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) SignTech USA, Ltd.					
Name (line 2) a Texas Limited Partnership Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) SignComp, LLC If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2) a Michigan limited liability company domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) 2925 Walkent Court, Suite A, N.W. representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Grand Rapids Michigan 49544 City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
3/29/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000136 4542605					
1 FC:581 120.00 GP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

Patent and Transpark Office
PATENT

REEL: 010628 FRAME: 0764

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	1-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 616-975-5500						
Name	Donald S. Gardner		MECEIVEN			
Address (line 1)	Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP					
Address (line 2)	2851 Charlevoix Driv	ol Charlevoix Drive, S.E.				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 888695					
Address (line 4)	Grand Rapids, MI 49588-8695					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyances.	e document # 4			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu		Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	4,542,605	Patent Number(s)			
		4,342,003	5,033,216			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)					
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
-	if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00						
Method o		losed 🗓 Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
		Deposit Account Number:	# 22-0190			
······································		Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Donald S. G		Norweld Atrocks	(0) 2/7/00			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIGNTECH USA, LTD., a Texas limited partnership, whose business address is 4669 Highway 90 West, San Antonio, Texas 78237, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of the patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, SIGNCOMP, LLC., a Michigan limited liability company, whose business address is 2925 Walkent Court, Suite A., N.W., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49544, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part therefore, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of said patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND Assignor HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 7th day of February, 2000.

Signtech USA, LTD., a Texas limited partnership

By: Gandy Group, Inc. a Texas corporation

Its: General Partner

By: fame

Its: Vice President

On this 7th day of February, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared James Gandy, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Ass Commission Expuss
Factory 27, 28

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires: 2/27/02

SCHEDULE A

<u>TO</u>

ASSIGNMENT

See Attached

9

LISTING OF PATENTS

		FILING DATE	
TITLE	PATENT NO.	AND <u>APPLN. NO.</u>	ISSUE DATE
United States			
SIGN (CONCEALED TENSIONING DEVICE)	4,542,605	10/11/83, S.N. 540,219, Continuation-in-part of S.N. 279,179, filed 6/10/81, now U.S. Pat. No. 4,452,000 (lapsed as of 6/5/92)	9/24/85
SIGN ASSEMBLY	4,937,961	3/9/89, S.N. 321,044	7/3/90
SIGN ASSEMBLY	5,033,216	5/2/90, S.N. 518,103, Continuation-in-part of S.N. 321,044, filed 3/9/89, now U.S. Pat. No. 4,937,961	7/23/91 (Terminally Disclaimed after 7/3/2007)
<u>Foreign</u>			
<u>Canada</u>			
SIGN ASSEMBLY	2,011,572	3/6/90	3/7/95

RECORDED: 02/28/2000